
 

SOURASHTRA COLLEGE (Autonomous), MADURAI – 4 
(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution) 

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University & Re-Accredited with ‘B+’ Grade by NAAC) 

Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai-625004. 

                Contact No.:   87542 09994                 sourashtracollege.com 

                                       87542 08885               ✉ soucollege@gmail.com 

NAAC CYCLE IV – SELF STUDY REPORT  

Criterion – VI                               6.1.1 Institutional Vision and Leadership  

 

 

 

    

 

               Programmes Offered in the Institution 

Criterion VI 
GOVERNANCE LEADERSHIP AND 
MANAGEMENT 

Key Indicator 6.1 Institutional Vision and Leadership 

Q6M 6.1.1 

The institutional governance and 
leadership are in accordance with the 
vision and mission of the Institution and 
it is visible in various institutional 
practices such as NEP implementation, 
sustained institutional growth, 
decentralization, participation in the 
institutional governance and in their 
short term and long term Institutional 
Perspective Plan. 

Year 2018 – 2023 
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This is to declare that Sourashtra College, Madurai � 625004, Tamil Nadu is 

affiliated to the Madurai Kamaraj University and / or recognized by the SRA (if applicable) 
and the following programmes taught in the institution are listed here under. 
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SOURASHTRA COLLEGE, MADURAI. 

20 

(AMliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited with B+ Grade by NAACI 
Office : Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai P.O. MADURAI-625 004. 

B.A. English 
BBA 

Name of the Programme leading 
to Degree 

B.Com., 
B.Sc., Mathematics 
B.Sc., Physics 

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational lnstitution) 

B.Sc., Chemistry 

B.Sc., Computer Science 
B.Com., Corporate Secretaryship 

B.Sc., Computer Science 
(Self Finance) 

Self Declaration 

B.Sc., Biochemistry (Self Finance) 

B.Sc. Information Technology 
(Self Finance) 
B.Com., (Self Finance) 

(Autonomous) 

B.Sc., Maths with Computer 
Applications (Self Finance) 
B.C.A. (Self Finance) 
B.Com., Computer Applications 
(Self Finance) 
B.Sc., Microbiology (Self Finance) 
B.Sc., Physics (Self Finance) 
B.A., Tamil (Self Finance) 
B.Sc., Computer Science 
(Artificial Intelligence) 
(Self Finance) 
B.Sc., Computer Science 

(Self Finance) 

Year of 
Introduction 

of 

Programme 

1972-73 
1972-73 
1972-73 
1975-76 
1979-80 

1979-80 
1984-85 
1987-88 
1993-94 

1997-98 

2000-01 

1994-95 

2010-11 

2010-11 

2000-01 

1994-95 
1996-97 
2017-18 

e-mail :soucollege@gmail.com 
Website : www.sourashtracollege.com 

2023-24 

(Cloud Computing & Cyber Security) 2023-24 

Date : 

Programme 
Duration 

U.G. 

04-06-2024 

(3 years) 

Current 
Affiliation 

Status 

Permanent / 
Temporary 
Permanent 
Permanent 

Permanent 
Permanent 
Permanent 
Permanent 
Permanent 
Permanent 
Temporary 
Temporary 

Temporary 
Temporary 
Temporary 
Temporary 
Temporary 

Temporary 
Temporary 
Temporary 

Temporary 

Temporary 
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S.No. 

PS: 

SOURASHTRA COLLEGE, MADURAI. 

[Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accreditcd with B+ Gradc by NAAC) 
Office : Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai P.O. MADURAI-625 004. 

M.Com., 
M.A. English 
M.Sc., Mathematics 
M.B.A., (Self Finance) 
M.C.A., (Self Finance) 
M.Com., Computer Applications 
(Self Finance) 

Research Centre: 
M.Sc., Microbiology (Self Finance) 

Ph.D., Commerce 
Research Centre: 

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution) 

Ph.D., Business Administration 
Research Centre: 
Ph.D., English 

(Autonomous) 

Name of the Programme 
NIL 

MA DURA 

1981-82 

Signature: 
Name of the Institution/Head of the 

RA Institution: 

1982-83 
1986-87 
1994-95 
1998-99 

Details of the Programmes not taught / closed by the Institution 

2003-04 

2023-24 

2005-06 

2019-20 

2021-22 

e-mail : soucollege@gmail.com 
Website:www.sourashtracollege.com 

Duration for which 
program was offered 
From Year�To Year 

Date : 

P.G. 

(2 years) 

Ph.D., 

Capt. Dr. K.R. SRINIVASAN 
PRINCIPAL 

SOURASHTRA COLLEGE 

Permanent 

MADURAI-625004 

Permanent 
Permanent 

Temporary 
Temporary 
Temporary 
Temporary 
Temporary 

Year of Closure 

Temporary 

Temporary 

> The letter shoutd be in English. If the letter is in Regional Language an English translation Version may be enclosed. 
> If the institution gives false information with respect to affiliation and any other information the Accreditation by NAAC will be withdrawn and disciplinary action initiated as per law. 

MADURAN 


