

#### SOURASHTRA COLLEGE (Autonomous), MADURAI - 4

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution) (Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University & Re-Accredited with 'B+' Grade by NAAC) Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai-625004. · sourashtracollege.com

Contact No.: 87542 09994

87542 08885

⊠ soucollege@gmail.com

NAAC CYCLE IV - SELF STUDY REPORT

Criterion VI	GOVERNANCE LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT		
Key Indicator 6.1	Institutional Vision and Leadership		
Q <sub>6</sub> M 6.1.1	The institutional governance and leadership are in accordance with the vision and mission of the Institution and it is visible in various institutional practices such as NEP implementation, sustained institutional growth, decentralization, participation in the institutional governance and in their short term and long term Institutional Perspective Plan.		
Year	2018 - 2023		

# **Programmes Offered in the Institution** ைத்து ஊறும்



### SOURASHTRA COLLEGE, MADURAI.

(Autonomous)

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution) [Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited with B+ Grade by NAAC] Office : Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai P.O. MADURAI-625 004.

Phone : 87542 09994 87542 08885

Ref. No.

e-mail : soucollege@gmail.com Website : www.sourashtracollege.com

Date : 04-06-2024

#### **Self Declaration**

This is to declare that Sourashtra College, Madurai – 625004, Tamil Nadu is affiliated to the Madurai Kamaraj University and / or recognized by the SRA (if applicable) and the following programmes taught in the institution are listed here under.

S.No.	Name of the Programme leading to Degree	Year of Introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	Current Affiliation Status Permanent / Temporary
1	B.A. English	1972-73	· · · ·	Permanent
2	BBA	1972-73		Permanent
3	B.Com.,	1972-73	· ·	Permanent
4	B.Sc., Mathematics	1975-76		Permanent
5	B.Sc., Physics	1979-80		Permanent
6	B.Sc., Chemistry	1979-80		Permanent
7	B.Com., Corporate Secretaryship	1984-85	<b>-</b>	Permanent
8	B.Sc., Computer Science	1987-88		Permanent
9	B.Sc., Biochemistry (Self Finance)	1993-94	1	Temporary
10	B.Sc., Computer Science (Self Finance)	1997-98	U.G.	Temporary
11	B.Sc. Information Technology (Self Finance)	2000-01	(3 years)	Temporary
12	B.Com., (Self Finance)	1994-95		Temporary
13	B.Sc., Maths with Computer Applications (Self Finance)	2010-11		Temporary
14	B.C.A. (Self Finance)	2010-11		Temporary
15	B.Com., Computer Applications (Self Finance)	2000-01		Temporary
16	B.Sc., Microbiology (Self Finance)	1994-95		Temporary
17	B.Sc., Physics (Self Finance)	1996-97		Temporary
18	B.A., Tamil (Self Finance)	2017-18		Temporary
19	B.Sc., Computer Science (Artificial Intelligence) (Self Finance)	2023-24		Temporary
20	B.Sc., Computer Science (Cloud Computing & Cyber Security) (Self Finance)	2023-24		Temporary



Ref. No.

## SOURASHTRA COLLEGE, MADURAI.

#### (Autonomous)

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution)

[Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University and Re-Accredited with B+ Grade by NAAC] Office : Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai P.O. MADURAI-625 004.

Phone : 87542 09994 87542 08885

e-mail : soucollege@gmail.com Website : www.sourashtracollege.com

Date :

21 -	M.Com.,	1981-82		Permanent
22	M.A. English	1982-83	1	Permanent
23	M.Sc., Mathematics	1986-87	• •	Permanent
24	M.B.A., (Self Finance)	1994-95	P.G.	Temporary
25	M.C.A., (Self Finance)	1998-99	(2 years)	Temporary
26	M.Com., Computer Applications (Self Finance)	2003-04		Temporary
27	M.Sc., Microbiology (Self Finance)	2023-24		Temporary
28	Research Centre: Ph.D., Commerce	2005-06		Temporary
29	Research Centre: Ph.D., Business Administration	2019-20	Ph.D.,	Temporary
30	Research Centre: Ph.D., English	2021-22		Temporary

Details of the Programmes not taught / closed by the Institution

S.No.	Name of the Programme	Duration for which program was offered From Year – To Year	Year of Closure
	NIL		

Signature:

Name of the Institution / Head of the

Institution:

**Capt. Dr. K.R. SRINIVASAN** PRINCIPAL SOURASHTRA COLLEGE MADURAI-625004

PS:

- The letter should be in English. If the letter is in Regional Language an English translation Version may be enclosed.
- If the institution gives false information with respect to affiliation and any other information the Accreditation by NAAC will be withdrawn and disciplinary action initiated as per law.

MADUR